
http://www.adobe.com/go/reader




NAME TEAM WK's W's L's PTS AVE


DEREK BAKER MANNY'S M 13 49 16 582 0.895


CLINT MONTURE MANNY'S M 15 60 15 671 0.895


JEREMY CLAUS COLBY'S B 13 47 18 578 0.889


MEL BALICKI ALEXANDERS B  21 78 27 928 0.884


ERIC DECORDOVA   KATCH A BUZ A 20 73 27 872 0.872


DAN PACE ALEXANDERS B  19 65 30 818 0.861


JEREMIAH HARRIS SHARKEY'S Z 21 67 38 891 0.849


WILL HILL SHARKEY'S Z 21 68 37 889 0.847


YIANNY CHATZIS COLBY'S B 15 51 24 632 0.843


PETER O'DOWD COLBY'S D 13 44 21 547 0.842


ADAM NOSEWORTHY COLBY'S D 14 47 23 588 0.840


JEFF PURDY MANNY'S M 19 62 33 793 0.835


JEFF PORTER  THE TUB A 19 58 37 791 0.833


JIM STALEY KATCH A BUZ A 13 44 21 540 0.831


MARCUS BANMALLY   KATCH A BUZ A 16 49 31 664 0.830


ROB CRAWFORD TAKE A BREAK R 15 48 27 621 0.828


STEVE WILSON SHARKEY'S A 21 67 38 869 0.828


GARY HILL KATCH A BUZ A 17 56 29 703 0.827


DAN POWERS KATCH A BUZ B  14 42 28 577 0.824


MIKE BANKS TAKE A BREAK R 18 55 35 740 0.822


BOB LOCK COLBY'S E 13 40 25 530 0.815


MATT PELLIZZARI TAKE A BREAK P 21 65 40 855 0.814


DAVE LOGAN  TAKE A BREAK C 17 50 35 692 0.814


BOB GRUMMETT TAKE A BREAK R 15 47 28 609 0.812


JIM VANLEEUWEN ALEXANDERS A  18 53 37 727 0.808


BBA TOP 25 PLAYERS








NAME TEAM WK's W's L's PTS AVE


WANDA CAVERLES ALEXANDERS A  11 36 19 451 0.820


LISA NOSEWORTHY COLBY'S D 15 44 31 594 0.792


LISA PELLIZZARI 1 3 2 37 0.740


JANETTE SKEWES 4 5 15 143 0.715


KAREN TILLOTISON MANNY'S M 9 20 25 320 0.711


CINDY VANEVERY SHARKEY'S Z 18 34 56 630 0.700


SEIVON KWAN COLBY'S E 11 21 34 380 0.691


CAT FERGUSON  ALEXANDERS B  19 32 63 654 0.688


JOEY SACKNEY SHARKEY'S Z 10 19 31 338 0.676


DEB SAWYER 3 6 9 100 0.667


SHARON BORMAN TAKE A BREAK C 17 30 55 564 0.664


DEBBIE BOND   TAKE A BREAK A  14 20 50 460 0.657


NICHOL COOK TAKE A BREAK A  13 19 46 420 0.646


CRYSTAL MCISAAC ALEXANDERS A  8 18 22 255 0.638


NANCY STEWART SHARKEY'S A 19 36 59 586 0.617


LISA STANFORD 5 6 19 152 0.608


LORAINA KOOPMAN TAKE A BREAK A  17 17 68 509 0.599


COLLEEN ARMSTRONG TAKE A BREAK C 13 15 50 389 0.598


LINDA DEVOS 7 6 29 209 0.597


INGRID ZETTLER 1 0 5 29 0.580


KIM SWIFT TAKE A BREAK B  17 23 62 483 0.568


KIM CRAWFORD TAKE A BREAK R 10 10 40 282 0.564


KAREN THOMAS COLBY'S D 14 13 57 388 0.554


CANDICE BEELEY KATCH A BUZ B  8 7 33 217 0.543


BBA TOP LADIES








REGULAR SEASON TEAM $


1st KATCH A BUZ A 500


COLBY'S D 500


2nd ALEXANDERS B 300


COLBY'S B 300


3rd TAKE A BREAK P 200


TAKE A BREAK C 200


MVP PLAYER $


SHOOTING CROWN "A" DEREK BAKER 50


CAT FERGUSON  50


SHOOTING CROWN "B" JEREMY CLAUS 50


LISA NOSEWORTHY 50


WIN'S ERIC DECORDOVA   50


POINTS MEL BALICKI 50


EROS DAN PACE 50


"A" DIVISION TEAM $


1ST COLBY'S D 1600


2ND MANNY'S M 800


3RD-4TH ALEXANDERS B 400


COLBY'S  B 400


5TH-8TH ALEXANDERS A 250


KATCHABUZ A 250


TAKE A BREAK C 250


TAKE A BREAK P 250


"B" DIVIONS TEAM $


1ST TUB A 1200


2ND TAKE A BREAK C 600


3RD-4TH COLBY'S E 300


TAKE A BREAK A 300


5TH-8TH SHARKEY'S A 250


SHARKEY'S Z 250


TAKE A BREAK R 250


TAKE A BREAK B 250


9TH-10TH KATCHABUZ B 200


DQ 200
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The Dutch DeBoer Memorial Tournament 
Brantford Billiards Association 


"A" Division Playoff Championship 
 


8-Team Single Elimination Playoff Bracket 
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The Gary Donato Memorial Tournament 
Brantford Billiards Association 


"B" Division Playoff Championship 
 


9-Team Single Elimination Playoff Bracket 
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NAME TEAM WK's W's L's PTS AVE. 50's


CAM SILVER 4 18 2 193 0.965 2


PETE PETRAITIS  4 16 4 184 0.920 1


GREG JOHNSON 2 8 2 90 0.900 0


DEREK BAKER MANNY'S M 13 49 16 582 0.895 3


CLINT MONTURE MANNY'S M 15 60 15 671 0.895 5


SCOTT RICHARDS COLBY'S D 12 44 16 536 0.893 3


JEREMY CLAUS COLBY'S B 13 47 18 578 0.889 2


CHRIS SMITH MANNY'S M 8 26 14 355 0.888 2


STAFFERD PELLIZZARI TAKE A BREAK P 8 29 11 355 0.888 2


RON BUTCHER COLBY'S D 11 41 14 487 0.885 3


MEL BALICKI ALEXANDERS B  21 78 27 928 0.884 6


ERIC DECORDOVA   KATCH A BUZ A 20 73 27 872 0.872 4


MIKE YANCHUS   ALEXANDERS A  9 32 13 389 0.864 1


DAVE DOUGHGARTY COLBY'S B 9 31 14 388 0.862 1


DAN PACE ALEXANDERS B  19 65 30 818 0.861 3


CALVIN JONES  COLBY'S B 11 36 19 472 0.858 1


JEREMIAH HARRIS SHARKEY'S Z 21 67 38 891 0.849 2


BOB MCCULLOCH  KATCH A BUZ B  11 33 22 466 0.847 2


WILL HILL SHARKEY'S Z 21 68 37 889 0.847 2


NATHAN VIVEEN MANNY'S M 11 37 18 464 0.844 3


JAY LEFLER  COLBY'S B 12 39 21 506 0.843 2


ROBERT MUDFORD 14 48 22 590 0.843 4


YIANNY CHATZIS COLBY'S B 15 51 24 632 0.843 0


PETER O'DOWD COLBY'S D 13 44 21 547 0.842 0


ADAM NOSEWORTHY COLBY'S D 14 47 23 588 0.840 2


BILL PELLIZZARI TAKE A BREAK P 10 37 13 420 0.840 0


ROBERT RAYCRAFT JR  1 3 2 42 0.840 0


SHANE BUCHAN 11 34 21 460 0.836 1


JEFF PURDY MANNY'S M 19 62 33 793 0.835 3


JEFF PORTER  THE TUB A 19 58 37 791 0.833 0


KEN LEITCH COLBY'S E 10 32 18 416 0.832 1


JIM STALEY KATCH A BUZ A 13 44 21 540 0.831 1


JOHN RACINE  2 7 3 83 0.830 0


MARCUS BANMALLY   KATCH A BUZ A 16 49 31 664 0.830 1


RICKY MUDFORD 6 21 9 249 0.830 1


ROB CRAWFORD TAKE A BREAK R 15 48 27 621 0.828 1


STEVE WILSON SHARKEY'S A 21 67 38 869 0.828 2


GARY HILL KATCH A BUZ A 17 56 29 703 0.827 3


JEFF RAMEY  THE TUB A 12 38 22 495 0.825 0


SHANE MUDFORD 13 40 25 536 0.825 1


DAN POWERS KATCH A BUZ B  14 42 28 577 0.824 1


MIKE BANKS TAKE A BREAK R 18 55 35 740 0.822 1


RON HILL 3 9 6 123 0.820 0


WANDA CAVERLES ALEXANDERS A  11 36 19 451 0.820 1


SHAWN ROLFE 13 37 28 532 0.818 0


TREVOR LUTES COLBY'S D 12 36 24 491 0.818 0


BOB LOCK COLBY'S E 13 40 25 530 0.815 1







MATT PELLIZZARI TAKE A BREAK P 21 65 40 855 0.814 2


DAVE LOGAN  TAKE A BREAK C 17 50 35 692 0.814 2


BOB GRUMMETT TAKE A BREAK R 15 47 28 609 0.812 0


DARREN ZETTLER SHARKEY'S A 10 30 20 406 0.812 0


JIM VANLEEUWEN ALEXANDERS A  18 53 37 727 0.808 1


DAVID PHILPOTT SHARKEY'S A 13 39 26 525 0.808 0


JEFF KEEPING COLBY'S E 13 35 30 523 0.805 0


DAN KWAN COLBY'S E 10 30 20 402 0.804 2


WAYNE GRANT  TAKE A BREAK C 17 51 34 683 0.804 1


MALCOLM WHITE ALEXANDERS A  14 44 26 562 0.803 2


BROCK BAILEY TAKE A BREAK P 16 49 31 640 0.800 2


MATT VANDEWALLE 1 3 2 40 0.800 0


SEAN TOULOUSE ALEXANDERS B  18 54 36 719 0.799 1


MATT BUTLER TAKE A BREAK B  19 53 42 756 0.796 1


LISA NOSEWORTHY COLBY'S D 15 44 31 594 0.792 1


DARRYL MORGAN SHARKEY'S A 17 45 40 671 0.789 1


DAN ROSWELL   COLBY'S B 13 37 28 512 0.788 1


BILL KING COLBY'S E 14 38 32 550 0.786 0


PAUL WATTS TAKE A BREAK R 18 46 44 705 0.783 1


GEORGE BAYCETICH  ALEXANDERS A  16 45 35 624 0.780 1


ROBERT MACLEOD   TAKE A BREAK F 16 46 34 624 0.780 1


CHRIS DEVOS   6 17 13 233 0.777 0


JEFF PELLIZZARI TAKE A BREAK P 18 50 40 697 0.774 0


FREDIE BARNETT  TAKE A BREAK C 14 40 30 540 0.771 3


WAYNE YEO TAKE A BREAK A  20 51 49 762 0.762 2


JEFF YOUNG   1 3 2 38 0.760 0


MIKE SMOKE 1 2 3 38 0.760 0


CHRISTIAN HARRIS TAKE A BREAK B  9 23 22 341 0.758 0


JESSE BURKE THE TUB A 15 38 37 568 0.757 0


JEFF LAFORME TAKE A BREAK B  19 47 48 718 0.756 2


NORM HILL TAKE A BREAK P 14 39 31 529 0.756 1


REAL LAPLANTE 6 16 14 226 0.753 0


MIKE CHABAN TAKE A BREAK F 15 40 35 564 0.752 0


DALE MARLATT  2 4 6 74 0.740 0


DOUG SHWEEN 1 2 3 37 0.740 0


GORD MEWHINEY TAKE A BREAK R 15 35 40 555 0.740 1


JEAN BELIVEAU TAKE A BREAK C 17 40 45 629 0.740 1


LEE BOND  TAKE A BREAK A  20 41 59 740 0.740 0


LISA PELLIZZARI 1 3 2 37 0.740 0


RON HANNANS KATCH A BUZ B  9 20 25 333 0.740 0


JAY ADAMS 14 29 41 517 0.739 0


TREVOR FROMAN SHARKEY'S Z 14 30 40 517 0.739 1


STEVE GYORKI ALEXANDERS A  13 30 35 480 0.738 0


RAYMOND KEEPING COLBY'S B 12 28 32 439 0.732 0


MIKE SUERICH  ALEXANDERS A  16 30 50 584 0.730 0


DAVID DENTON  TAKE A BREAK P 8 19 21 291 0.728 0


ROBBIE YOUNG  THE TUB A 17 42 43 618 0.727 2


BOB MACNEIL TAKE A BREAK F 15 34 41 544 0.725 0







DON HAGEY TAKE A BREAK F 18 41 49 651 0.723 0


TIM PRICE  TAKE A BREAK F 14 32 38 505 0.721 1


RICH YOUNG THE TUB A 19 41 54 682 0.718 0


JANETTE SKEWES 4 5 15 143 0.715 0


BRANDON VANDERPOLS TAKE A BREAK F 18 34 56 642 0.713 0


STEVE HIMURG 3 6 9 107 0.713 0


KAREN TILLOTISON MANNY'S M 9 20 25 320 0.711 0


TERRY HODGE 2 2 8 71 0.710 0


ALBERT SMITH 3 6 9 106 0.707 0


RANDY BODGE ALEXANDERS B  8 15 25 282 0.705 0


BILL STEWART SHARKEY'S A 19 43 52 669 0.704 0


CINDY VANEVERY SHARKEY'S Z 18 34 56 630 0.700 0


DAN RYAN 1 3 2 35 0.700 0


DAVE HANANS  3 6 9 105 0.700 0


RANDY BRYSON COLBY'S E 13 30 35 455 0.700 0


JASON BUTLER TAKE A BREAK B  17 32 53 592 0.696 0


JORDAN MILLER SHARKEY'S Z 11 22 33 383 0.696 0


SEIVON KWAN COLBY'S E 11 21 34 380 0.691 0


SCOTT BANKS 7 13 22 241 0.689 0


CAT FERGUSON  ALEXANDERS B  19 32 63 654 0.688 0


RANDY CARRIER THE TUB A 20 36 64 681 0.681 0


JOEY SACKNEY SHARKEY'S Z 10 19 31 338 0.676 0


DALTON VANEVERY 4 6 14 135 0.675 0


TIM HILL TAKE A BREAK B  15 23 52 501 0.668 0


DEB SAWYER 3 6 9 100 0.667 0


SHARON BORMAN TAKE A BREAK C 17 30 55 564 0.664 0


ROB MUDFORD 10 16 34 329 0.658 0


JOE ZUBER COLBY'S B 9 16 29 296 0.658 0


DEBBIE BOND   TAKE A BREAK A  14 20 50 460 0.657 0


CHUCK DOXTATOR 4 6 14 130 0.650 0


NICHOL COOK TAKE A BREAK A  13 19 46 420 0.646 0


CRYSTAL MCISAAC ALEXANDERS A  8 18 22 255 0.638 0


TIM DAY ALEXANDERS B  15 22 53 475 0.633 0


ANDREW BATTICE KATCH A BUZ B  9 13 32 283 0.629 0


JOHN KIRK 4 6 14 125 0.625 0


NANCY STEWART SHARKEY'S A 19 36 59 586 0.617 0


TREVOR PICKETT COLBY'S E 12 16 44 369 0.615 0


DREW KING 5 8 17 153 0.612 0


LISA STANFORD 5 6 19 152 0.608 0


BILL VACHERESSE 1 0 5 30 0.600 0


DAVE DOLLIMORE COLBY'S E 9 13 32 270 0.600 0


LORAINA KOOPMAN TAKE A BREAK A  17 17 68 509 0.599 0


COLLEEN ARMSTRONG TAKE A BREAK C 13 15 50 389 0.598 0


LINDA DEVOS 7 6 29 209 0.597 0


INGRID ZETTLER 1 0 5 29 0.580 0


JOHN PRICE  3 3 12 86 0.573 0


NICK  VANDECAR 2 4 6 57 0.570 0


KIM SWIFT TAKE A BREAK B  17 23 62 483 0.568 0







KIM CRAWFORD TAKE A BREAK R 10 10 40 282 0.564 0


BOB RAYCRAFT  1 2 3 28 0.560 0


PAT GAMSBY TAKE A BREAK A  10 9 41 280 0.560 0


KAREN THOMAS COLBY'S D 14 13 57 388 0.554 0


CANDICE BEELEY KATCH A BUZ B  8 7 33 217 0.543 0


TRACEY HENHAWK KATCH A BUZ B  11 12 43 298 0.542 0


DENNIS LEE 1 1 4 27 0.540 0


TARA BEAUVAIS 10 10 40 262 0.524 0


CHRIS STEWART 1 0 5 25 0.500 0


KIM MONTURE 1 1 4 25 0.500 0


SHAWN WATT TAKE A BREAK A  9 5 40 220 0.489 0


AMANDA MACCALLUM KATCH A BUZ A 8 7 33 195 0.488 0


DEBBIE HEWITT KATCH A BUZ B  12 12 48 288 0.480 0


TANDY MACDONALD 2 0 10 47 0.470 0


EMILY MURRAY MANNY'S M 8 5 35 184 0.460 0


ERIC FINCH 2 1 9 43 0.430 0


TED KYLE 1 0 5 21 0.420 0


MICHELLE FAULDS 4 1 19 81 0.405 0


JANICE BOOMER 1 0 5 13 0.260 0





